Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	N FORM COVER SHEE
TRADE	WARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(jes):	100040945
ART STONE THEATRICAL CORD & Received	Additional names addresses as sittle and Yes
SSY SEPWIN20	Alama INTERNATIONAL DANCE CHAILENO
5th Floor Individual(s) Association acords	
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: New York	Street Address: 1417 Guill Road
Othor	City Mt. Juliet
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Tennessee 3712.
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: USA ; Zip:
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 17, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	M Other LLC Citizenship TN
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No. (s)	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
(S)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75788722	2378299
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filip	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Word Mark "International Dance Challeng	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: International Dance Challenge, LLC	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 318	Authorized to be charged to d∋posit account
	x Enclosed
City: Mount Juliet	8. Payment Information:
State: TN Zip: 37122	THEO THAT DEPOSIT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
Phone Number:	09-04-2012
Fax Number:	Deposit Adcount Number Williams Charlet 15786728 Mail Ropt Dt
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 49.00 pp
9. Signature: Atmo	
Art Stone Signature	
<u> </u>	Total number of pages in: luding cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the 17th day of May, 2011 from ART STONE THEATRICAL CORP., a New York corporation having an address at 1795 Express Drive North, Smithtown, New York 11787, to DANCE OLYMPUS-AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation having an address at 1795 Express Drive North, Smithtown, New York 11787.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark "INTERNATIONAL DANCE CHALLENGE" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2000, registration number 2378299 and serial number 75788722, and other intellectual property associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the trademark is used (collectively "the Mark").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Mark; (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, parers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title and interest in the Mark.

[NO FURTHER TEXT ON THIS PAGE]

grade to the state of the state of

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0207

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this Assignment on the date and year first written above.

ART STONE THEATRICAL CORP.

By:

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On the 17th day of May in the year 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared ART STONE personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

(signature and office of individual taking acl nowledgment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 09/04/2012